
 
 

COPA SÃO PAULO DE KART 2.021 – CATEGORIA: ROTAX DD2  
ROTAX DD2 

EVENTO I 
PONTOS 

1ª 
EVENTO II 

PONTOS 
2ª 

EVENTO III 
PONTOS 

3ª POS KART PILOTO 

      
Pontos 1-

I 
Pontos 2-

I Pontos   
Pontos 1-

II 
Pontos 2-

II Pontos   
Pontos 1-

III 
Pontos 2-

III Pontos   

1 293 LEONARDO REIS 17 17 34 34 0 13 13 47 0 0 0 47 

2 81 ADILSON JR (ROOKIE) 0 0 0 0 17 15 32 32 17 17 34 66 

3 301 RAFAEL REIS 0 13 13 13 0 17 17 30 0 0 0 30 

4 22 MARCELO GIARRETA 15 15 30 30 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 30 

5 112 PEDRO PIQUET 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 
ROTAX DD2 

EVENTO IV 
PONTOS 

4ª 
EVENTO V 

PONTOS 
5ª 

EVENTO VI 
PONTOS 

6ª POS KART PILOTO 

      Pontos 1-IV Pontos 2-IV Pontos   Pontos 1-V Pontos 2-V Pontos   Pontos 1-VI Pontos 2-VI Pontos   

1 293 LEONARDO REIS 17 17 34 81 17 17 34 115 17 17 34 149 

2 81 ADILSON JR (ROOKIE) 0 0 0 66 15 0 15 81 15 15 30 111 

3 301 RAFAEL REIS 15 15 30 60 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 60 

4 22 MARCELO GIARRETA 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 30 

5 112 PEDRO PIQUET 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 
ROTAX DD2 

EVENTO VII 
PONTOS 

7ª 
Soma 1-7 

(descartes) 
EVENTO VIII (SUPER-FINAL) 

Soma 
final 

CAMPEÃO 
DO ANO POS KART PILOTO 

      Pontos 1-VII Pontos 2-VII Pontos     Pontos 1-VIII Pontos 2-VIII Pontos     

1 293 LEONARDO REIS 0 0 0 149 149 25,5 25,5 34 183 1 

2 81 ADILSON JR (ROOKIE) 0 0 0 111 111 22,5 22,5 30 141 2 

3 301 RAFAEL REIS 0 0 0 60 60 0 0 0 60 3 

4 22 MARCELO GIARRETA 0 0 0 30 30 0 0 0 30 4 

5 112 PEDRO PIQUET 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 



 
 

COPA SÃO PAULO DE KART 2.021 – CATEGORIA: ROTAX DD2 MASTERS 
 

ROTAX DD2-MASTERS 
EVENTO I 

PONTOS 
1ª 

EVENTO II 
PONTOS 

2ª 
EVENTO III 

PONTOS 
3ª POS KART PILOTO 

      
Pontos 1-

I 
Pontos 2-

I Pontos   
Pontos 1-

II 
Pontos 2-

II Pontos   
Pontos 1-

III 
Pontos 2-

III Pontos   

1 3 JOÃO CUNHA 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 10 17 17 34 44 

2 11 FERNANDO GUZZI 12 11 23 23 0 7 7 30 15 13 28 58 

3 8 MICHEL ABOISSA 9 13 22 22 17 17 34 56 11 10 21 77 

4 170 LUCAS SOUZA 17 17 34 34 0 15 15 49 13 15 28 77 

5 511 LUIZ ANTONIO 13 12 25 25 13 11 24 49 10 9 19 68 

6 133 ALEXANDRE TRITA 15 15 30 30 0 12 12 42 9 0 9 51 

7 28 AUGUSTO SABBATO (ROOKIE) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 11 19 19 

8 33 MUNDY LOYER 0 0 0 0 12 13 25 25 0 0 0 25 

9 35 YURI ALVES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

10 40 ROBERTO AZANA 11 10 21 21 15 9 24 45 0 0 0 45 

11 43 DIEGO LOZOV 10 0 10 10 0 0 0 10 12 12 24 34 

12 71 FILÉ MASSONI (ROOKIE) 0 0 0 0 11 8 19 19 0 0 0 19 

  
 
 

 

 

 

 



 
ROTAX DD2-MASTERS 

EVENTO IV 
PONTOS 

4ª 
EVENTO V 

PONTOS 
5ª 

EVENTO VI 
PONTOS 

6ª POS KART PILOTO 

      Pontos 1-IV Pontos 2-IV Pontos   Pontos 1-V Pontos 2-V Pontos   Pontos 1-VI Pontos 2-VI Pontos   

1 3 JOÃO CUNHA 17 17 34 78 15 17 32 110 17 17 34 144 

2 11 FERNANDO GUZZI 13 15 28 86 17 15 32 118 15 15 30 148 

3 8 MICHEL ABOISSA 12 12 24 101 12 13 25 126 0 12 12 138 

4 170 LUCAS SOUZA 15 13 28 105 0 0 0 105 0 0 0 105 

5 511 LUIZ ANTONIO 10 9 19 87 13 12 25 112 12 11 23 135 

6 133 ALEXANDRE TRITA 11 11 22 73 0 0 0 73 0 0 0 73 

7 28 AUGUSTO SABBATO (ROOKIE) 9 10 19 38 0 0 0 38 0 0 0 38 

8 33 MUNDY LOYER 0 0 0 25 10 11 21 46 11 10 21 67 

9 35 YURI ALVES 0 0 0 0 11 0 11 11 13 13 26 37 

10 40 ROBERTO AZANA 0 0 0 45 0 0 0 45 0 0 0 45 

11 43 DIEGO LOZOV 0 0 0 34 0 0 0 34 0 0 0 34 

12 71 FILÉ MASSONI (ROOKIE) 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 19 
 

ROTAX DD2-MASTERS 
EVENTO VII 

PONTOS 
7ª 

Soma 1-7 
(descartes) 

EVENTO VIII (SUPER-FINAL) 
Soma 
final 

CAMPEÃO 
DO ANO POS KART PILOTO 

      Pontos 1-VII Pontos 2-VII Pontos     Pontos 1-VIII Pontos 2-VIII Pontos     

1 3 JOÃO CUNHA 17 17 34 178 153 22,5 19,5 28 181 1 

2 11 FERNANDO GUZZI 15 15 30 178 135 25,5 25,5 34 169 2 

3 8 MICHEL ABOISSA 13 12 25 163 133 18 18 24 157 3 

4 170 LUCAS SOUZA 12 13 25 130 130 0 0 0 130 4 

5 511 LUIZ ANTONIO 10 9 19 154 117 0 0 0 117 5 

6 133 ALEXANDRE TRITA 0 11 11 84 84 19,5 15 23 107 6 

7 28 AUGUSTO SABBATO (ROOKIE) 0 10 10 48 48 16,5 16,5 22 70 7 

8 33 MUNDY LOYER 0 0 0 67 67 0 0 0 67 8 

9 35 YURI ALVES 11 0 11 48 48 0 22,5 15 63 9 

10 40 ROBERTO AZANA 0 0 0 45 45 0 0 0 45 10 

11 43 DIEGO LOZOV 0 0 0 34 34 0 0 0 34 11 

12 71 FILÉ MASSONI (ROOKIE) 0 0 0 19 19 0 0 0 19 12 
 


